

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CEDRIC DEWAYNE SILLIMAN

APPELLANT

VS.

FILED

JUL - 7 2008

NO. 2008-CP-0140-COA

Office of the Clerk Supreme Court Court of Appeals

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

BRIEF FOR THE APPELLEE

APPELLEE DOES NOT REQUEST ORAL ARGUMENT

JIM HOOD, ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY: JEFFREY A. KLINGFUSS

SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

MISSISSIPPI BAR NO

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL POST OFFICE BOX 220 JACKSON, MS 39205-0220 TELEPHONE: (601) 359-3680

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| TABLE OF AUTHORITIESi |
|---|
| |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE |
| |
| STATEMENT OF FACTS |
| SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT |
| ARGUMENT |
| Issue I. |
| THE TRIAL COURT WAS CORRECT IN THAT |
| DEFENDANT WAS NOT ENTITLED TO HAVE AN |
| ATTORNEY APPOINTED TO REPRESENT HIM |
| AT HIS PROBATION REVOCATION |
| Issue II. |
| THE STATE PROVIDED AND THE TRIAL COURT |
| FOUND AS PERSUASIVE SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE |
| TO SUPPORT THE REVOCATION OF PROBATION |
| Issue III. |
| DEFENDANT'S PROBATION WAS REVOKED FOR |
| MANY REASONS, ONLY ONE BEING FAILURE TO |
| PAY FINES AND FEES |
| CONCLUSION |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

| Graham v. State, 952 So.2d 1040, 1044 (Miss.Ct.App.2007) | 6 |
|---|---|
| Lockhart v. State, 980 So.2d 336 (Miss.App. 2008) | 7 |
| McClinton v. State, 799 So.2d 123, 128 (Miss.Ct.App.2001) | 6 |
| Riely v. State, 562 So.2d 1206, 1209 (Miss.1990) | 5 |
| Staten v. State, 967 So.2d 678 (Miss.App. 2007) | 6 |
| STATE STATUTES | |
| Miss. Code Ann. § 97-3-73 | 1 |
